General Description
The MAX20416 is a high-efficiency, dual-output, low-volt-
age DC-DC converter. The synchronous step-down con-
verters operate from a 3.0V to 5.5V input voltage range
and provide a 0.8V to 3.8V output voltage range at up to
3A. The buck converters achieve ±1.5% output error over
load, line, and temperature range.
The IC features a 2.2MHz fixed-frequency pulse-width

Converters
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  12
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PART VOUT1
(V)
IOUT1
(A)
UV1/OV1
(%) VOUT2 (V) IOUT2 (A) UV2/OV2
(%)
tHOLD
(ms) SS SYNC
MAX20416ATGA/V+ 1.5 3 93/107 1.2 3 93/107 7.4 Off Input
MAX20416ATGB/V+ 1.5 3 93/107 1.4 3 93/107 0.5 Off Input
MAX20416ATGD/V+ ADJ 3 93/107 ADJ 3 93/107 7.4 Off Input
MAX20416ATGE/V+** 3.8 3 93/107 3.3 3 93/107 7.4 On Input
MAX20416ATGF/V+ 1.175 3 93/107 1.8 3 93/107 7.4 On Input
MAX20416ATGH/V+ 1.1 3 93/107 1.8 3 93/107 7.4 On Input
Note: For variants with different options, contact factory.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
**Future product—contact factory for availability
MAX20416 2.2MHz Dual-Output, Low-Voltage Step-Down
Converters
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  13
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 7/17 Initial release —
1 5/18
Updated the Absolute Maximum Ratings section, Electrical Characteristics table and the
Ordering Information/Selector Guide table, and added MAX20416ATGE/ V+ and
MAX20416ATGF/V+ as future parts.
2–4, 11
2 6/18 Updated the Electrical Characteristics table, Synchronization (SYNC) section, and the
Ordering Information/Selector Guide table. 3–4, 7, 11